

City of St. Petersburg
Quote Tabulation
Purchasing and Materials Management

Item No.	Description	Qty.	UOM	Flint Trading, Inc. dba Ennis-Flint Thomasville, NC Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 14 Days		Potters Industries, LLC Valley Forge, PA Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 14 Days		Ennis Paint, Inc. Thomasville, NC Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 14 Days	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Thermoplastic Traffic Marking Granular, Crown Technology, Tuffline® Alkyd, #98YAX-AACA Yellow, County Specs, Lead Free, 50# bag OR Approved Equal	14,400	BAG		NB	\$0.00		\$27.50	\$396,000.00
2	Thermoplastic Traffic Marking Granular, Crown Technology, Tuffline® Alkyd, #98WAX-AHCA White, City Specs, Lead Free, 50# bag OR Approved Equal	26,400	BAG		NB	0.00		27.50	726,000.00
3	Standard Traffic Marking Glass Oxide Beads 80% Round, Drop-on, 50# bag, Potters Industries #604130 OR Approved Equal	9,600	BAG		NB	15.00	144,000.00	17.50	168,000.00
4	Glass Oxide Beads, Traffic Marking, Standard, 75% Round, Drop-on, 50# bag, Potters Industries #601655 OR Approved Equal	14,400	BAG		NB	15.00	216,000.00	17.50	252,000.00
5	Paint, Traffic, Water Base, Lead Free, Fast Dry Yellow, 55 gal drum, Ennis Paint with 3M #980912 OR Approved Equal	2,447	DRUM		NB		NB	522.50	1,278,557.50
6	Paint, Traffic, Water Base, Lead Free, Fast Dry White, 55 gal drum, Ennis Paint with 3M #980911 OR Approved Equal	1,421	DRUM		NB		NB	550.00	781,550.00
7	Markers, Pavement, Reflective, 3M Model 291-2Y, 4x4 Yellow/Yellow OR Approved Equal	300	EA		NB		NB	0.70	210.00
8	Markers, Pavement, Reflective, Stimsonite #8101090, 4x4 Red/Clear OR Approved Equal	300	EA		NB		NB	0.70	210.00
9	Car Stop, 4"x6"x72", Poly/Resin, Yellow, w/hardware, Florida Transcor Model TC0882 or Approved Equal	36	EA		NB		NB		NB
10	Car Stop, 4"x6"x72", Poly/Resin, Yellow/Black, w/hardware, Florida Transcor Model or Approved Equal	9	EA		NB		NB		NB
11	Paint, Traffic Striping, Water Base, Fast Dry, White, 5 gallon pail, Safety Coating Inc. #985301 OR Approved Equal	15	PAIL		NB		NB	55.00	825.00
12	Paint, Traffic Striping, Water Base, Fast Dry, Yellow, 5 gallon pail, Safety Coating Inc. #985302 OR Approved Equal	28	PAIL		NB		NB	53.75	1,505.00
13	Adhesive, Bituminous Marker, 55# box, 4 pkg per box, Gulf States Asphalt Co., Evergrip ADH600 OR Approved Equal	50	BOX		NB		NB		NB

City of St. Petersburg
Quote Tabulation
Purchasing and Materials Management

Item No.	Description	Qty.	UOM	Flint Trading, Inc. dba Ennis-Flint Thomasville, NC Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 14 Days		Potters Industries, LLC Valley Forge, PA Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 14 Days		Ennis Paint, Inc. Thomasville, NC Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 14 Days	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
14	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #8330142R, 13'1" Combi Arrow Right OR Approved Equal	75	EA	190.80	14,310.00				
15	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #8330240, 9'10" Straight Arrow OR Approved Equal	75	EA	90.96	6,822.00				
16	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #8330241R, 8'2" Right Arrow OR Approved Equal	75	EA	105.48	7,911.00				
17	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #8130116, 8' Merge OR Approved Equal	75	EA	214.98	16,123.50				
18	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #8110101, 8' School OR Approved Equal	10	EA	235.08	2,350.80				
19	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #89431064 12" Line OR Approved Equal	171	EA	3.21	548.91				
20	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #8231006HS 16x24" Shark Teeth OR Approved Equal	75	EA	11.31	848.25				
21	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #89230525SP+HS 4'2" Bike w/Helmet OR Approved Equal	75	EA	62.78	4,708.50				
22	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #8330142L, 13'1" Combi Arrow Left OR Approved Equal	25	EA	190.80	4,770.00				
Total:					\$58,392.96		\$360,000.00		\$3,604,857.50
23	Provide the discount off Mfg. List Price your firm offers to the City for Graco Paint Striper Equipment Parts								
					NB				NB
									NB

City of St. Petersburg
Quote Tabulation
Purchasing and Materials Management

Item No.	Description	Qty.	UOM	The Sherwin-Williams Company		National Traffic Signs, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
				Manchester, GA Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 15 Days		Clearwater, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 15 Days	
1	Thermoplastic Traffic Marking Granular, Crown Technology, Tuffline® Alkyd, #98YAX-AACA Yellow, County Specs, Lead Free, 50# bag OR Approved Equal	14,400	BAG	\$28.84	\$415,296.00	\$32.90	\$473,760.00
2	Thermoplastic Traffic Marking Granular, Crown Technology, Tuffline® Alkyd, #98WAX-AHCA White, City Specs, Lead Free, 50# bag OR Approved Equal	26,400	BAG	29.87	788,568.00	34.10	900,240.00
3	Standard Traffic Marking Glass Oxide Beads 80% Round, Drop-on, 50# bag, Potters Industries #604130 OR Approved Equal	9,600	BAG	25.80	247,680.00	41.25	396,000.00
4	Glass Oxide Beads, Traffic Marking, Standard, 75% Round, Drop-on, 50# bag, Potters Industries #601655 OR Approved Equal	14,400	BAG	25.80	371,520.00	20.60	296,640.00
5	Paint, Traffic, Water Base, Lead Free, Fast Dry Yellow, 55 gal drum, Ennis Paint with 3M #980912 OR Approved Equal	2,447	DRUM	486.75	1,191,077.25	523.38	1,280,710.86
6	Paint, Traffic, Water Base, Lead Free, Fast Dry White, 55 gal drum, Ennis Paint with 3M #980911 OR Approved Equal	1,421	DRUM	496.65	705,739.65	547.58	778,111.18
7	Markers, Pavement, Reflective, 3M Model 291-2Y, 4x4 Yellow/Yellow OR Approved Equal	300	EA		NB	0.85	255.00
8	Markers, Pavement, Reflective, Stimsonite #8101090, 4x4 Red/Clear OR Approved Equal	300	EA		NB	0.85	255.00
9	Car Stop, 4"x6"x72", Poly/Resin, Yellow, w/hardware, Florida Transcor Model TC0882 or Approved Equal	36	EA		NB		NB
10	Car Stop, 4"x6"x72", Poly/Resin, Yellow/Black, w/hardware, Florida Transcor Model or Approved Equal	9	EA		NB		NB
11	Paint, Traffic Striping, Water Base, Fast Dry, White, 5 gallon pail, Safety Coating Inc. #985301 OR Approved Equal	15	PAIL	51.80	777.00	49.78	746.70
12	Paint, Traffic Striping, Water Base, Fast Dry, Yellow, 5 gallon pail, Safety Coating Inc. #985302 OR Approved Equal	28	PAIL	49.65	1,390.20	47.58	1,332.24
13	Adhesive, Bituminous Marker, 55# box, 4 pkg per box, Gulf States Asphalt Co., Evergrip ADH600 OR Approved Equal	50	BOX	29.35	NB	29.35	1,467.50

City of St. Petersburg
Quote Tabulation
Purchasing and Materials Management

Item No.	Description	Qty.	UOM	The Sherwin-Williams Company		National Traffic Signs, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
14	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #8330142R, 13'1" Combi Arrow Right OR Approved Equal	75	EA		NB		NB
15	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #8330240, 9'10" Straight Arrow OR Approved Equal	75	EA		NB		NB
16	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #8330241R, 8'2" Right Arrow OR Approved Equal	75	EA		NB		NB
17	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #8130116, 8' Merge OR Approved Equal	75	EA		NB		NB
18	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #8110101, 8' School OR Approved Equal	10	EA		NB		NB
19	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #89431064 12" Line OR Approved Equal	171	EA		NB		NB
20	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #8231006HS 16x24" Shark Teeth OR Approved Equal	75	EA		NB		NB
21	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #89230525SP+HS 4'2" Bike w/Helmet OR Approved Equal	75	EA		NB		NB
22	Thermo Tape, Pavement Marking, Premark #8330142L, 13'1" Combi Arrow Left OR Approved Equal	25	EA		NB		NB
Total:					\$3,722,048.10		\$4,129,518.48
23	Provide the discount off Mfg. List Price your firm offers to the City for Graco Paint Striper Equipment Parts				NB		15%